



Date of Issuance: 5/21/2019

Solicitation No. 3400001631

Requisition No. \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment No. 1

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to: 05/31/2019 3:00PM CDT

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.

Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as follows:

- (1) Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or,
- (2) If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and bid opening date printed clearly on the front of the envelope.

**ISSUED BY and RETURN TO:**

**U.S. Postal Delivery:**

ITB 3400001631  
OSDH  
1000 NE 10<sup>th</sup> St.  
OKC, OK 73199 - 1288

Donna Dodson  
Contracting Officer

405 - 271 - 4042  
Phone Number

or  
**Personal or Common Carrier Delivery:**

SAME

donnad@health.ok.gov  
E-Mail Address

,OK -

**Description of Amendment:**

a. This is to incorporate the following:

Question #1:  

- Confirming the bid due date is by 5/29/2019

Answer #1:  
ITB Due Date has been extended to 5/31/2019, 3:00PM CDT

Question #2:  
Will these cabinets be delivered to lab.  
Answer #2:  
Yes

Question #3:  

- Are old hoods to be removed by install or will you do that

Answer #3:  
Old hoods to be decontaminated and moved to PHL designated on-site location

Question #4:  

- Will there be a need for pre-site inspections

Answer #4:  
Pre-site inspections are not mandatory. However, any vendor that would like to have a pre-site inspection, can request one through Contracting Officer listed above.

